

कार्यालय, नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा (छ.ग.)

मुख्य कार्यालय - साकेत भवन, आई.टी.आई. चौक, कोरबा (छ.म.)

दर्री जोन

फा.क्र. / ४५३ / निर्माण (दर्री जोन) / २०२२ /

कोरबा, दिनांक 13.06.2022

निविदा आमंत्रण की सूचना

लोक निर्माण विभाग से एकीकृत पंजीयन प्रणाली अंतर्गत सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों से निम्नलिखित कार्य हेत् प्रमुख अभियन्ता लोक निर्माण विभाग, रायपुर द्वारा प्रचलित PWD Building SOR 01.01.2015 & PWD Electrical SOR 01.06.2020 से प्रभावशील दर अनुसूची पर (निविदा खुलने के दिनांक तक समस्त संशोधनों के साथ) कम अधिक या समान दरों पर तथा शेड्युल अनुसार आयटम दरों पर निम्नलिखित निर्माण कार्य हेतु मैन्युअल निविदा वेवसाईट से डाउनलोड कर त्रि-लिफाफा पद्धति माध्यम से आमंत्रित की जाती है :-

1. निर्धारित प्रारूप में निविदा प्रपत्र प्राप्त होने अंतिम तिथि

– 05.07.2022 सायंकाल 3:00 बजे तक

2. निविदा खुलने की अंतिम तिथि

– 05.07.2022 सायंकाल 4:30 बजे तक

क्र.	कार्य का नाम	प्राक्कलन राशि में	धरोहर राशि रू में	निविदा प्रपत्र का मूल्य	निविदा प्रपत्र	कार्यावधि	ठेकेदार का वर्ग	निविदा खुलने की अंतिम तिथि
1	नगर पालिक निगम, कोरवा क्षेत्रांतर्गत निहारिका क्षेत्र में श्री धनवंतरी सस्ती दवा दुकान योजना हेतु दुकान का निर्माण कार्य। (रिकटा स्ट्रास्ट्र)	11,54,000/-	8,700 /-	750/-	Form-A	04 माह	सक्षम श्रेणी	05.07.2022

निविदा की शर्ते:-

1. निविदा दरे प्रचलित सी.एस.आर.से कम या अधिक प्रतिशत् दरों पर दिया जावे सी.एस.आर.के अंतर्गत के आयटमों पर पृथक से आयटम दरों का उल्लेख करने पर निविदा निरस्त मानी जावेगी।

2. निविदा के दस्तावेज हाथो-हाथ न लिया जाकर रजिस्टर्ड पोस्ट अथवा स्पीड पोस्ट से प्राप्त किया जावेगा। अन्य माध्यमों यथा कोरियर सर्विस, साधारण डाक इत्यादि से प्राप्त अथवा समयावधि के पश्चात् प्राप्त निविदाओं पर विचार नहीं किया जावेगा। निविदा आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम, आई.टी.आई. चौक साकेत भवन, जिला-कोरबा (छ.ग.) पिन नं.-495677 के पते पर भेजना होगा। निर्धारित तिथि को सायं 3:00 के पश्चात् प्राप्त निविदाएँ स्वीकार नहीं किए जावेंगे।

3. निविदा प्रपन्न नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा के वेबसाईट www.korbamunicipal.in/uad.cg.gov.in डाउनलोड किया जाकर नवीन निविदा प्रपत्र Form - A/B/ABC (जारी दिनॉक तक समस्त संशोधनों के साथ) निर्धारित शुल्क की डीडी के साथ संबंधित कार्य का नाम पूर्ण विवरण सहित भरकर भेजना होगा।

4. निविदा प्रपत्र त्रि-लिफाफा पद्धति से मान्य किया जावेगा जो निम्नान्सार होगा:-

प्रथम लिफाफा में ठेकेदार का जीवित पंजीयन प्रमाण पत्र, आयकर चुकता प्रमाण पत्र, निविदा सूचना आमंत्रण में उल्लेखित अन्य दस्तावेज के साथ निर्धारित प्रपत्र शुल्क का डीडी (निविदा आमंत्रण पत्र जारी दिनांक के पश्चात् का मान्य) एवं अमानत राशि का टी.डी.आर./एफ.डी.आर. जो कि आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा के नाम पर देय होगा प्रस्तृत करना होगा।

द्वितीय लिफाफा में ठेकेदार द्वारा भरा हुआ निविदा प्रपत्र होगा।

तृतीय लिफाफा में उपरोक्त दोनो लिफाफाएँ होगी तथा आवश्यकता पड़ने पर मूल अभिलेख प्रस्तुत करना होगा।

5. जिन ठेकेदारों द्वारा नगर पालिक निगम (साडा) के किसी ठेके के कार्य में अनुबंध के अनुरूप कार्य न किया गया हो अथवा नगर पालिक निगम (साडा) के हित के विरूद्ध कार्य किया गया हो उन्हें निविदा भरने की पात्रता नहीं होगी।

निविदा हेत् इच्छ्क ठेकेदारों को उचित वर्ग में पंजीयन की प्रमाणित प्रतिलिपि यदि साझेदारी फर्म हो तो उसका प्रमाण पत्र (पार्टनरशीप डीडें) की सत्य प्रतिलिपि, उपलब्ध तकनीकी अमले की जानकरी पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष का **आय चुकता प्रमाणपत्र,** पेन नम्बर, जी.एस.टी. पंजीयन एवं प्रशिक्षित यंत्री नियुक्त करने संबंधी प्रमाण पत्र, कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन,कर्मचारी, राज्य बीमा निगम रायपुर से पंजीयन एवं विस्तृत निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना (एनआईटी) हस्ताक्षरयुक्त निर्धारित प्रारूप में निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना के कंडिका क्र. 04 के अनुरूप लिफाफा (अ) में प्रस्तुत करना अनिवार्य होगा।

कार्य हेत् लिफाफे पर कार्य का नाम निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना क्रमॉक, निविदा खुलने की तिथि स्पष्ट रूप से लिखकर भेजना होगा।

निविदाकार का यह दायित्व है कि वे निविदा भरने के पूर्व स्थल का स्वयं निरीक्षण कर लेवें ताकि प्रारंभ करने में किसी प्रकार की कठिनाई न हो।

9. निर्धारित निविदा प्रपत्र में उल्लेखित कंडिकाएँ स्वमेव लागू मानी जावेगी एवं निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना निविदा का ही भाग माना जावेगा। क्रमश:.....02

- 10. निर्धारित प्रारूप में निविदा प्रपत्र, निविदा प्रपत्र शुल्क, अमानत राशि, निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना पत्र में उल्लेखित दस्तावेज सही पाए जाने पर ही निविदा दर का लिफाफा खोला जावेगा अन्यथा निविदा निरस्त कर दी जावेगी।
- 11. ठेकेदार को अपनी दरें शब्दों एवं अंको में लिखना अनिवार्य होगा।
- 12. शासन के विभिन्न विभागों जैसे:— खजिन विभाग, श्रम विभाग, समाज कल्याण विभाग इत्यादि विभागों द्वारा समय–समय पर जारी निर्देशों/आदेशों के पालन की समस्त जिम्मेदारी संबंधित ठेकेदार की होगी।
- 13. ठेकेदार यदि कार्य को अपूर्ण स्थिति में छोड़ता है तो निविदा प्रपत्र में उल्लेख अनुसार इस संबंध में प्रावधान के अंतर्गत कार्यवाही की जावेगी।
- 14. कार्य प्रारंभ नहीं करने अथवा अपूर्ण स्थिति में छोड़ने पर निगम द्वारा ठेकेदार के विरूद्ध तत् समय में एम.आई. सी. द्वारा स्वीकृत प्रस्ताव के अधीन कार्यवाही की जावेगी जिसकी संपूर्ण जवाबदारी ठेकेदार की होगी।
- 15. सफल निविदा दाता से अनुबंध के समय अतिरिक्त परफार्मेंस राशि जमा कराई जावेगी जबिक निविदा की दरों में काफी कमी हो जैसे निविदादाता को निविदा दर एवं अनुमानित लागत से 10 प्रतिशत से अधिक निविदा दर होने पर सफल निविदादाता को निविदा दर एवं अनुमानित लागत के 90 प्रतिशत अंतर की राशि के समतुल्य परफार्मेंस गारंटी के रूप में राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक का एफ.डी.आर. / टी.डी.आर. ऑफिस अथवा टाईम डिपॉजिट जो कि आयुक्त नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा के नाम से देय होगा, जो मांग तिथि से 15 दिवस के भीतर जमा करना अनिवार्य होगा। उपरोक्त राशि को जमा न करने की दशा में निविदा निरस्त कर दी जावेगी।

16. सम्पूर्ण किये गये कार्यों के **लिये 5 प्रतिशत सुरक्षा राशि रिनंग देयकों के साथ 01 वर्ष हेतु साथ ही 5 प्रतिशत पृथक से 03** वर्ष की गारंटी के लिये परफारमेंस सिक्यूरिटी के रूप में रोकी जावेगी।

- 17. निविदा में भाग लेने वाले ठेकेदारों को छ.ग. भवन और अन्य सन्निर्माण कर्मकार (नियोजन एवं सेवा शर्तों का विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996 एवं तद्अंतर्गत निर्धारित नियमों के तहत् पंजीयन कराना आवश्यक होगा तथा निर्माण लागत का 1 प्रतिशत उपकर के रूप में प्रत्येक देयक से कटौती की जावेगी।
- 18. निविदाकार को प्रत्येक निविदा में पंजीयन क्षमता के अंतर्गत वर्तमान में नगर निगम या अन्य विभागों में किये जा रहे कार्यों का विवरण राशि सहित मूल प्रति में वैध शपथपत्र कंडिका क. 04 के प्रथम लिफाफा (अ) में प्रस्तुत करना अनिवार्य होगा।
- 19. ईट से संबंधित निर्माण कार्यों में पलाई एश ब्रिक का उपयोग किया जाना अनिवार्य होगा।
- 20. निविदा प्रपत्र अहस्तांतरणीय होगा एवं सशर्त निविदाओं पर विचार नही किया जावेगा।
- 21. निविदा के संबंध में किसी प्रकार की विवाद होने की स्थिति में आयुक्त के द्वारा अधीनस्थ अधिकारियों का निर्णय अंतिम एवं सर्वमान्य होगा।
- 22. निविदा स्वीकृत करने अथवा अस्वीकृत करने का अधिकार आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम के पास सुरक्षित रहेगा।
- 23. निविदा खुलने की तिथि में अवकाश होने पर आगामी तिथि (कार्य दिवस) को निविदा संबंधी कार्यवाही मानी जावेगी। नोट:-
 - अमानत राशि के रूप में एफ.डी.आर. / टी.डी.आर. अथवा नगद जमा रसीद पृथक से लिफाफे में स्वीकार किए जावेंगे आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा के नाम पर देय हो।
 - उपरोक्त तिथियों में किसी भी तिथि को शासकीय/स्थानीय अवकाश होने की स्थिति में अगले कार्य दिवस को निर्धारित तिथि समय एवं स्थान माना जावे।

प्रतिलिपि:- प्रोग्रामर, संचालनालय, नगरीय प्रशासन एवं विकास विभाग, नया रायपुर (छ.ग.) को Uad.cg.gov.in में अपलोड किये जाने हेतु प्रेषित।

(ठेकेदार के हस्ताक्षर)	्री कायपालन अभियता नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा (छ.ग.)
नाम	कोरबा (छ.ग.)
पूर्ण पता	
मोबाईल नं	

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

AIL ESTIMATE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF DHANWANTARI GENERIC MEDICAL SHOP AT NIHARIKA KORBA DISTT KORBA (C.G.)

	Assessed				ABSTRA	ACT						
, so	ITEM CODE	DISCRIPTION	NO.	NO.	LENGTE	BREATH	HEIGHT/ DEPTH	M/F	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMMOUNT
1	16.48	Demolishing R.C.C. work including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metre lead.										
_	-						-	TOTAL	9.60	CUM	768.00	7372.80
	1.1	Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or for any other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including dressing and leveling of pits.	0									
2	1.1.1	In all types of soil					,	ΓΟΤΑΙ	59.28	CUM	185.00	10966.80
	1.6	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof.										
3		All types of soil								CVINA	20.50	300.00
								TOTAL	7.78	CUM	26.50	206.06
4	1.17	Filling from available excavated stuff (Excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering with a lead upto 50 M. and										
		lift unto 1.5 M						ГОТАІ	59.28	CUM	65.00	3853.20
5	1.18	Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust and hard moorum under floor in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, including dressing etc.					-					,
-		Providing and fixing form work						TOTAL	27.01	CUM	371.00	10021.45
	2.1	including centring, shuttering, strutting, staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all levels, for:										
6	2.1.1	Foundations, footings, bases of columns plinth beam, curtain wall in any shape and size and all type of wall below plinth level.								_		
		FOOTING										
							,1	OTAL	57.18	SQM	139.00	7948.02
7	2.1.5	Columns, Pillars, Piers and likes- rectangular or square in shape. COLUMN AT GROUND FLOOR				-						No.
		COLUMN AT GROUND FLOUR						TOTAL	36.00	SQM	297.00	10692.00
8	2.1.8	Beams, lintels, cantilevers & walls.										
		THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O					1					

1		DISCRIPTION	NO.	NO.	LENGTH	BREATH	HEIGHT/	M/F	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMMOUNT
1	A						DEPTH					AMMOUNT
	Armin	GROUND FLOOR	4275644	AND SOUTH	AND THE PERSON	MA CONTRACTOR	fill to the late of the late o	No. of Contract of		*SENTERAL CONTRACTOR	Section of the sectio	A STATE A STATE OF THE STATE OF
		PLINTH BEAM		-								
A		Ē.						TOTAI	42.90	SQM	202.00	8665.80
		Suspended floors, roofs, access				ļ						
9		platform, balconies (plain surfaces) and										
	977	shelves (cast in situ).									a d	
20		GROUND FLOOR				 	GRAND 1	FOTAL	64.20	COM	225.00	45400.00
							GRAND	IOTAL	64.38	SQM	235.00	15129.30
		Providing and laying nominal mix plain								,		
i		cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all										-
		works upto plinth level excluding cost										
\dashv		of form work	l									
10		1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal			1	*						
		size).		1								
								TOTAL	3.60	CUM	4073.00	14662.80
-		1.2.6 (1										
11	3.1.3	1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal										7000
		size).		-								
\dashv								TOTAL	15.62	CUM	2970.00	46382.49
		Providing and laying nominal mix	-	-	-							
		reinforced cement concrete with	1			¥						
	3.2	crushed stone aggregate using concrete		1								
		mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.	1			-						
				<u> </u>		•						
12	321	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal										
12	J.2.1	size).	"									
_				-			GRAND T	TOTAL	27.05	CUM	4163.00	112602.91
-		Extra for laying PCC/RCC of any grade		-	-	-	-					
		in superstructure above plinth level for						}				
13	3.4	every floor or part thereof in addition	1					4				
		to rate for foundation and plinth:	1	1							1	
								TOTAL	16.26	CUM	97.50	1585.20
		Providing and placing in position		-	 	 	-	-				
		reinforcement for R.C.C. work	•								1	
		including straightening, cutting		l								
	3.12	bending, binding etc. complete as per		1	1	1	[.				ĺ	
		drawings including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:				}	}					
				-	-	-	<u> </u>	ļ				
14	3.12.1	Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 415	1			1						
								TOTAL	2704.85	KG	54.50	147414.33
			-	-		-	-			-		
	<u> </u>	Brick work with modular fly-ash lime	=	+	1	 	 		-	 	 	
	[bricks (FaLG Bricks) confirming to					-	1 -				1
		110 14001 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<i>y</i> 1	1	l .	1	1	i	ł	1	1	1
	7.5	IS:12894-2002 of class designation 4.0	Ί			1	1 -	1		1		
,	7.5	in foundation and plinth in: .										
16	7.5.4											

1		DISCRIPTION	NO.	NO.	LENGTH	BREATH	HEIGHT/ DEPTH	M/F	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMMOUNT
	A			Amount		CONTROL OF STREET	All problems of	Total Program		e di primario di PERSONALI DEI	And annual section of	
	A STATE OF	Extra for brick work in superstructure			 							
1		above plinth level for every floor or				ĺ						ŀ
1		part thereof in addition to rate for			1		1		,	1		1
A B	THE THE PARTY OF T	foundation and plinth:										
	September 1	pina.								1		i
								TOT	31.46	CUM	121.00	3807.14
38-10-	15							AL	31.40	COM	121.00	3807.14
												<u> </u>
		Supplying and fixing rolling shutter of										
		approved makes made of M.S. laths										
- 1		interlocked together through their					,				İ	ĺ
- 1		entire length and jointed together at the								1		[
- 1		end by end locks, mounted on specially										ł
- 1		designed pipe shaft with brackets, side		1								1
		guides and arrangements for inside and out side locking with push and pull										
- 1		arrangement complete but excluding										
- 1		the cost of top cover and spring.	-									
		are cost of top cover and spring.										l
-	0.00	00.100										
18	9.27.1	80x1.25mm M.S. Laths										
								TOTAI	34.65	SQM	1691.00	58593.15
19	9.28	Providing and fixing 27.5cm long wire		_								
	7.20	spring for rolling shutters.										-
		ROLLING SHUTTER	3	2					6.00	EACH	362.00	2172.00
	9.29	Providing and fixing M.S. sheet top	,									
20	0.20.1	cover for rolling shutter										
20	9.29.1	1.25mm thick						·				
								тот	9.90	SQM	540.00	5346.00
\neg				-	 	-		AL		24		3340.00
		Providing and fixing flush door	-	-		ļ						
1		shutters, conforming to IS 2202 (Part										-
- 1		1), interior grade, commercial type,		1	1						12	
		core of block board construction with										
	8 13	frame of first class hard wood and well										
	0.13	matched commercial ply veneering										
		with vertical grains, cross bands and										
	-	face veneers on both faces of shutters		1		l		i i				İ
		excluding hinges.										-
21	8.13.2	35 mm. thick (single leaf)		-			-			-		
		8						тот	107	COLL	4070 = 5	
						ļ		AL	1.95	SQM	1370.00	2668.08
		Providing and fixing bright finished		-								
	8.60-	brass sliding door bolt with nuts and	1	1							1	
	8,60-	brass polished MS screws complete:			Į							
22	8.60.2	250x16mm										
		_	 	-		-		тот				
				100 4 1				AL	2.00	EACH	344.00	688.00
		Providing and fixing bright finished	 									
	8.62	brass tower bolts (barrel type) with	1	1	l		1	1	a l			
	0.02	brass polished MS screws complete:		1							-	1.0
		150x10mm				-				Life Spill		1 Maria (197
22	A											

		DISCRIPTION	NO.	NO.	LENGTH	BREATH	HEIGHT/ DEPTH	M/F	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMMOUNT
		Food and the second	Section.	And the state of	Just a di Cale. Jain de la Terre	APPROVED ON	September 1911	elektrijen gruedatie	美国的基本的		ACADA PERMI	
		The state of the s						TOT AL	1.00	EACH	176.00	176.00
	ASSESSED	D										
A	8,65	Providing and fixing bright finished brass door handles with brass polished										
		MS screws complete:										
24	8.65.2	100 mm					<u> </u>	ТОТ				
								AL	2.00	EACH	49.00	98.00
		Providing and Saint 150 hills										
25	8.73	Providing and fixing 150mm bright finished brass floor door stopper with rubber cushion & brass polished MS screws etc complete to suit the shutter thickness.										
								TOT AL	1.00	EACH	73.00	73.00
-	-	Providing and fixing bright finished		ļ						ļi		
	8.58	brass butt hinges with brass polished MS screws complete:									_	
26	8.58.5	100x70x4.00 mm (Ordinary Type)										
		,						TOT AL	3,00	NO.	122.00	366.00
								AL				
27	9.15	Providing and fixing M.S. grill of approved pattern made of M.S. flats or square or round bars welded to steel frame of windows etc. including applying a priming coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer.		,						* ,		
		GRILL WEIGHT @20.00KG/SQM										
								TOT AL	101.56	KG	67.50	6855.30
		Providing and fixing in position doors,										
7	.9.18	windows and ventilators frames made of cold rolled pressed steel sheet framed profiles made from commercial M.S. Sheets conforming to I.S. 513 of 1973 and as per general specifications of I.S 4351 including hinges jamb, lock jamb, steel butt hinges, base tie, joints mitred and welded with 10cm long legs of size 15x3mm M.S. flat, embedded in cement concrete blocks 15x10x10cm size of grade M-10 or rawl plugs and screws or with fixing										
		clips or with bolts and nuts including neatly compacted filling M-10 cement concrete in profile section applying a priming coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer.	-			,	-					
28	9.18.3	Single rebate 100mmx50mm size, 1.25mm thick sheet.										
								TOT AL	5.20	MTR	391.00	2033.20
-							***************************************					

1.1	DISCRIPTION	NO.	NO.	LENGTH	BREATH	HEIGHT/ DEPTH	M/F	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMMOUNT
		Participated SEC Constraints after Constraints after	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		Marie Marie						
9.51	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with PVC/neoprene gasket etc. complete. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be naid in basic item):										
9 9.51.3	West Ores all and of										
							ГОТАІ	1.02	SQM	804.00	820.0
9.60	Designing, providing and fixing aluminium frame work made of special aluminium section on building face with M.S. angle iron brackets fixed on RCC structure with S.S. hold fasteners, including providing and fixing two sided structural adhesive tape of appropriate grade (NORTON or equivalent), on aluminium sections for fixing aluminium/ glass panel, sealing on periphery of frame work, by providing EPDM gasket, silicon weather sealant between aluminium frame and building structure including hire charges of double scaffolding complete.										
	ALLUMINIUM FRAME WORK	1		30,00		5	KG/M	150,00	KG	357.00	53550.0
1	Providing and fixing aluminium composite panels in approved panel sizes, thickness and shape on aluminium frame work on face of building. (Frame										
9.61.2	4mm thick		$\neg \uparrow$								
								30.00	SOM	1745.00	52350.0

	DISCRIPTION	NO.	NO.	LENGTH	BREATH	HEIGHT/	M/F	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMMOUN
	TORREST TORREST					DEPTH	30 mg - 40 30 mg - 40 40 mg - 40 mg - 40 40 mg - 40 mg				A11441001
-	Providing and fixing 97mm thick	2000年1000年	#1000000	755 6 27 P. S.		Complete Company	自由政治	YEAR DESIGN	海巴斯岛市	Teleplates.	With the State of State of
	Gypsum board partition upto ceiling				l			İ	1	İ	
	height consisting of frame work "W" /				ĺ		l	l	ĺ		
	"U" / "L" sections made of G.I. sheet		1				İ	1	1		
	with zinc coating of grade 120,				1				1		
	consisting of floor and ceiling channel		1						-		
E	50mm wide having equal flanges of		-			- :	ļ	1			
	32mm and 0.55mm thick fixed to the			l				1	ì		1
	floor and ceiling at the spacing of				1			İ	1		
	610mm centre to centre with dash		ł	l	}	1	1	1	1		
	fastener of 12.5mm diameter 40mm										
	length and the studs 48mm wide							}			
	having one flange of 34mm and other										
	flange 36mm and 0.55mm thick fixed		l	l							
	vertically within flanges of floor and		ĺ	İ				ĺ			
0.63	ceiling channel and placed at a spacing			1					1		
	of 610mm centre to centre by 6mm dia										
	bolts and nuts at both	<u> </u>			}		-				
,	ends of partition fixed flush to wall	,			,	,					
	with rawl plugs at spacing of 450mm							-			
	centre to centre and fixing of boards to										
	either side of frame work by 25mm dry		1	1	1			7	1 1		
	wall screws on studs, floor and ceiling										
	channels at the spacing of 300mm										
	centre to center and 97mm thick										
	Gypsum board which includes	-									
	one layer of tapered edge 12.5mm	l									
	thick Gypsum plaster board	}							1		
	(conforming I.S. 2095-1982) screw	l									
	fixed with 25mm screws at 300mm	İ	İ								
	centre to centre to either side including			1			41		1		
		-					TOTAI	50.69	SQM	758.00	38421
-	Providing and making 12mm thick	-	-	-							
1.2	cement plaster of mix:				1-			-	-		
2.4	In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6										
.2.4	fine sand)										
	GROUND FLOOR					CDAND	20711				
			-			GRAND T	OTAL	111.19	SQM	91.50	10173
	Providing and making 15mm thick										
1.3	cement plaster on the rough side of		1	1				7			
	single or half brick wall of mix:										
.3.4	In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6										
	fine sand)										
	OUTER PLASTER						no	455			
				,	-	ĺ	TOTAL	152.66	SQM	107.00	16334
	Providing and fixing chicken mesh										
	weighting not less than 250 gms/									1	
	sqm as per IS: specification in the						_				
	required width with 40mm long steel									1	
1.41	nails on vertical and horizontal surface										
	near R.C.C. and brick walls										
	junctions including scaffolding and all							V - 1	1	1	
	lead and lifts etc. complete										
	before plastering upto 10mts in height.										
							-	37.12	SQM	86.00	3192.

	-	DISCRIPTION	NO.	NO.	LENGTH	BREATH	HEIGHT, DEPTH		QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMMOUN'
	A	The second secon	WASTER!	THE TAXABLE	And the part which		Representation of	Wallette Common			The second second	
	4	15 mm thick Table rubbed polished							1			
A		Granite stone slab flooring laid over 20mm (Average) thick base of cement									1	1
1		mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)		1						1	1	
12	2.45	laid and jointed with grey cement slurry										
12	2.45	including rubbing and polishing etc.						1				
		complete. (Area of slab should be 0.50								İ		
110	1	sqm and above)							1	1		
54		1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2										
12	.45.	Granite stone lakha red/ shahi red							-	-		
	,							ТОТА	22.00	COM	4200.00	02402
-	-	Exten Co.						IOIA	22.00	SQM	4200.00	92400.0
12	2.51	Extra for nosing in steps and treads of Granite Stone Slab.										
\vdash								ГОТАІ	44.00	RM	69.50	3058.0
		Providing and laying		_						-		
		DOUBLED/MULTI CHARGE				1				1 1		
		(minimum 2.0 mm)VITRIFIED floor)		9						
	1	tiles with water absorption less than			1	1			1		- 1	
		0.05% and conforming to IS:15622-				1					- 1	
12	2.79	2017 of 1st quality of approved make in all colours, shades and size				1			•	-	-	
		mentioned below (+/- 10mm) laid on					*					
		20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1			İ	1	i					
		cement : 4 coarse sand) including					- 1					
		grouting the joints with white cement										
-		and matching pigments etc. complete.				1				- 1	1	
12	.79.1	Size 600x600 mm thickness 9 to 10 mm										
		GROUND FLOOR										
-							<u> </u> T	OTAL	54.51	SQM	1151.00	
\dagger		Providing and fixing plain cement							CVICT	SOM	1131.00	62741.01
		concrete fibre reinforced heavy duty										
		designer glazed floor tiles with uniform	- 1			1	1		- 1			
1		colour (for coloured tiles) and					1	- 1	1			
1		texture conforming to IS: 1237 (for		4			1	1	, 4	.	1	
		abrasion wear) and IS: 516 (for			1		1		ı	- 1		
١,	2.8	compressive strength) of approved	į		j	1	ŀ			1		
1 *		make, colours, shades and size on				,	1	1	1	-	1	
		cement Mortar bed and jointing with	i		1				1	- 1	4	
		grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per	- 1	- 1	- 1	- 1			J	- 1	- 1	
		sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with matching pigment				1		1		1 12	- 1	
		complete.								al I		
\vdash		On floor stone and it								1		er e la
12		On floor, steps and risers over 20mm thick bed of cement Mortar 1:4 (1	1	- 1						_		
12	2.8.2	cement : 4 coarse sand)			4							
F		Applying one cost of course					T	OTAL	20.00	SQM S	905.00	10100.00
14	4.11	Applying one coat of cement primer on wall surface (applied @ 0.80 litrs/10								24.11	,00.00	18100.00
114		(2Pp.100 ttp 0.00 Htts/10	- 1		- 1			- 1	1		- 1	1
12		sam) complete.	- (- 1		1)			1	1	1

		DISCRIPTION	NO.	NO.	LENGTH	BREATH	· 出版4位第八位的4位。1004年1	M/F	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMMOUNT
					100		DEPTH					
		Providing and applying 2mm thick ready mix exterior grade approved make putty (like Birla wall care, Alltek Superfine W/R of (NCL), Asian, ICI, Nerolac, J.K. wall putty) on walls to make the surface smooth and even.										
		,										
								TOTAL	328.23	SQM	94.50	31017.26
	14.11	Wall painting with acrylic luxury emulsion (plastic) paint of required shade to give an even shade.										
45	14.11. -1	On new work (two or more coats)	4									
							,	TOTAL	175.57	SQM	52.50	9217.43
	14.16	Painting exterior surface with PREMIUM ACRYLIC SMOOTH exterior paint of required shade as per manufacturer's specifications to give protective and decorative finish including cleaning washing of surface etc. complete with:										
46	14.16.	On new work (Two or more coats)										
								ГОТАІ	152.66	SQM	74.50	11372.80
47	14.21	Applying priming coat on steel work with red oxide zinc chromate primer.		-								
								ГОТАІ	106.38	SQM	17.50	1961.6
	14.22	14.22 Painting on new work (two or more coats) to give an even shade with:							100,20	SQM	17.50	1861.65
48	14.22.	Satin synthetic enamel paint										
							I	ГОТАІ	106.38	SQM	55.00	5850.90
	18.76	Providing and fixing on wall face UV stabilized Unplasticised Rigid PVC pipes (single socketed) having 3.2mm wall thickness conforming to IS: 13592 (4kg/sqcm) including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansi						-				3030.30
49	18.76. 2	110 mm dia pipe.										
		110 MM PIPE	1		15.00				15.00	MTR	267.00	
•	18,78	Providing and fixing UV stabilized Unplasticised -PVC pipe clips of approved design to Rigid PVC pipes by means of 50x50x50mm hard wood plugs, screwed with M.S. screws of required length including cutting brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4				-			13.00	MIK	207.00	4005.00
50	18.78. 2	110 mm										
	_	CLIPS									1	

		DISCRIPTION	NO.	NO.	LENGTH	BREATH	HEIGHT/ DEPTH	M/F	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMMOUNT
	18,77	Providing and fixing on wall face UV stabilized Unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories having 3.2mm wall thickness for Rigid PVC pipes conforming to IS: 13592 (heavy) jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal axinansion. Tee/ Tee with door/ Bend 45°/ Bend 90°							and Contract in Angel Contract			
51	8.77.1.	110 mm	3									
					<u> </u>	-	-		3.00	NO.	154.00	462.00
				L	L							
											TOTAL	1049010.52
					Add 1	% For Elec	trification W	ork (PW	D Electric	al SOR 0	1.06.2020)	104901.05
											_	1153911.57
	-										SAV AS	1154000.00

Sub Engineer Municipal Corporation Korba (C.G.)

Asst. Engineer Municipal Corporation Korba (C.G.)